3.1.4 Land that is jointly owned by PP1, PP2, PP3, and PRE and the proportion of PRE has the value of

not exceeding THB 3 million.
3.1.5 Compensation for Business Procurement of the transaction which shall be paid to the Company

in the amount of not exceeding THB 1,200 million.

3.2 The purchase of shares in PP1 and PP3 held by Apollo and Goldman having the total value of, not
exceeding, USD 320 million or ,not exceeding ,THB 10,000 million (calculated based on the exchange
the exchange rate as of 9 April 2018 at the rate of THB 31.25/ USD1)) has the following details:
3.2.4 PP1: The Company purchases 1,344,700 shares and 576,300 shares, held by Apollo and

Goldman respectively, thus totaling 1,921,000 shares or 49.00 percent of the total shares with
the par value of Baht 100 per share.

3.2.5 PP3: The Company purchases 665,001 shares and 285,001 shares held by Apollo and
Goldman, respectively thus totaling 950,002 shares or 48.72 percent of the total shares with the
par value of Baht 100 per share.

Shareholding Structure in PP1 and PP3 before the purchase of the shares is as follows:

Name of
Shareholders

PP1 PP3

No. of shares
Shareholding
Percentage

(%)
No. of shares

Shareholding
Percentage

(%)

1. The Company 1,000,000 25.50 500,001 25.64

2. PRE 1,000,000 25.50 500,000 25.64

3. Apollo 1,344,700 34.30 665,001 34.10

4. Goldman  576,300 14.70 285,001 14.62

Total 3,921,000 100 1,950,003 100

Page 8 of 18

3.2.2 Shareholding Structure in PP1 and PP3 after the purchase of the shares

List of Shareholders

PP1 PP3

No. of shares
Shareholding
Percentage

(%)
No. of shares

Shareholding
Percentage

(%)

1.   The Company 2,921,000 74.50 1,450,003 74.36

2.   PRE 1,000,000 25.50 500,000 25.64

Total 3,921,000 100 1,950,003 100

 Upon completion of the Transactions, the Company and PRE will become shareholders of PP1 and PP3
having the aggregate shareholding percentage of 100 percent.

4. Calculation of the transaction size

 4.1 Disposition of Assets

When calculated based on the criteria of the total value of consideration, the size of the Transaction has
the highest value of 23.98 percent of the total value of assets of the Company and its subsidiaries based
on the consolidated financial statements of the Company for the year ended 31 December 2017 which
has been audited by the auditor. When calculated based on the criteria of the total value of the